



Interoffice Memorandum

May 15, 2019

TO: Mayor Jerry L. Demings  
and the Board of County Commissioners

FROM:  Carrie Mathes, Manager, Procurement Division

CONTACT: Dustin Putney-Hoke, Utilities Supervisor, Utilities Department  
407-836-6822

SUBJECT: Approval of Amendment No. 4, Contract Y16-179-MV, Limerock Road Base

ACTION REQUESTED:

Approval of Amendment No. 4, Contract Y16-179-MV, Limerock Road Base, with Dixie Lime & Stone Company in the amount of \$35,000, for a revised total contract amount of \$435,000.

PROCUREMENT:

This amendment will extend the contract for 90 days while a procurement process is completed and will provide additional funding to meet projected needs based on the County's usage to date to ensure availability of resources without interruption.

FUNDING:

Funds are available in account numbers 4420 038 1347 4160.

APPROVALS:

The Utilities and Public Works Departments concur with this recommendation.

REMARKS:

On March 15, 2016, the Board approved award of contract Y16-179-MV to Dixie Lime & Stone Company in the amount of \$350,000 for the contract period of March 15, 2016 through February 28, 2017.

Amendment No. 1: Renewed contract from March 1, 2017 through February 28, 2018.

Amendment No. 2: Renewed contract from March 1, 2018 through February 28, 2019 and approved a 3.1% price increase per Producer Price Index for a total contract increase of \$10,850, from \$350,000 to \$360,850.

Page 2 of 2

Amendment No. 4, Contract Y16-179-MV, Limerock Road Base

Amendment No. 3: Extended contract from March 1, 2019 through June 30, 2019 and increased the total contract amount by \$39,150, from \$360,850 to \$400,000.